PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

The Placer County Board of Supervisors met in a regular session at 9:00 a.m , Tuesday, February 28,
2008, in the County Administrative Center, 175 Fulweiler Avenue, Auburn,  Supervisors Rockholm,
Weygandt, Helmes, Uhler and Kranz present. Chairman Holmes presiding: Ann Holman. Clerk of the
Board. Also present were County Executive Thomas Miller and County Counsel! Anthony J. La Bouff.

FUBLIC COMMENT — Michael Lee, Roseville resident, entered petitions into the record that support
protecting land,

SUPERVISOR'S COMMITTEE REPQRTS — Chairman Holmes said a report on the Boards recent trip
1o Drexel University in Philadelphia and to Washing D.C. to meet with Federal Legislators would be
provided st the next meeling. Supervisor Uhler advised Placer County Counsel has beean directed to
prepare a letter fo Mevada County stabng Lhat all parties to the Joint Powers Authdrity have an
cbligalion to Geldsn Sierra-Job Training Agency and we expect them to haner that ebligation.

COMSENT AGENDA {ltems 13 thru 32) - Consenl agenda approved with action as indicaled. The
Board convened as lhe Redevelopment Agency Board for ltems #2% a, b, and ¢.

MO TION Rockholon/Uhler/Urnanimmous

13 ORDINANCE - Second Reading:

a.  PersonneliProposition F — Ordinance 5502-B adopted implementing the reguired sataries for
the classifications covered by Proposition Foand other associated law enforcement
classifications, effective February 1. 2008, at 501 p.m. Percenlags increases by classification
are as follows, Undersheriff 552%,; Assistant Sherifl 552%: Captain 5.55%. Lieutenant
5.91%, Sergeant 5.85%; Chief Deputy Coroner 4.19%. Deputy Sherniff 111 4.19%,; Investigator
5.64%,; Investigator Welfare Fraud 5.64%.

14. WARRANT REGISTERS — Weeks ending January 11, 18, 23 and 25, 2008.

15, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - Approved Change Order #2 with CMS Communications, in the
amount of $30500 for purchase of an Automatic Call Dustribution and Global Navigatar
Management Information System.

16, AUDITOR/COMNTROLLER.
2 Resolution 2008-34 adopted discharging accauniablity for the collection of sixly six (65)
delinquent Fublic Warks, Reoad Division accounts totaling $90.116.71 that are no longer
collectible as prescribed by Government Code 25257,

b.  Resalution 2008-35 adoplzd increasing the limit of Auditor apgroved refunds from $1.000 Lo
£5,000 pursuant to Govermment Code Section 26808,

c.  Resolution 2008-38 adapted authorizing the County Auditor-Cantraller to audit, allow or reject
¢lagims as authorized by California Government Code 29741,

17. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
a Approved proclamation declaring April 19-25, 2008 as "Creek Week” in Placer County.

b. Resolution 2008-33 adopled commending Janice Forbas as reqipient of the 2007 Placer
Conservatar Award.

c. Resoclution 2008-32 adopted commending Tim Farmer for mare than 25 years as a Placer
County emploves wilh the Health and Human Services Depariment.

d.  Approved minutes of January 22, 2008.

18. CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY — Rejected the following claims, as recommended by Counsgel:
a. 08-014, Morrissey, Ed. $1.274.05 {(Bodily Injury].
b. ©08-020 Allstate Insurance [Meyers), 31,800 {Bodily Imjury).
c. 0B-028. Vaughan, Roter, In excess of 510,000 (Persenal Injury).

19. CLERK RECORDER/ELECTIONS — Resolution 2008-37 adopted authonzing the Placer County
Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Yolars to render eleclion services for elections to be held June 3,
2008,

20 COMMITTEES & COMMISSIONS:
a. Placer Sierra Fire Safe Council — Approved 1he apgaintment of Manny Gonzales to Seat 2
representing Placer Hills Fire Dhsingt.

b.  Sheridan Municipal Advisary Council — Approval to Post Vacancy o Seal #1 on Ihe Shendan
Municipal Advisory Councgil,

DATE

February 26, 2008 PAGE ie

18



PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MINUTES

21 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RESQURCE AGENCY/FLANNINGPCPMT200707E8 — Approved
a raquest fo withdraw an appeal of the modification of 2 Conditional Use Pearmit for the Lockeoul
Mountaindiartis Camp Charlift Project submitted by East-West Partners.

22. COUNTY EXECUTIVE

a

Approved a 5% merit increase for Yrislen B Spears. Assistant Assessor, fram Grads 474
Step 4 to Grade 474 Siep S at 363.84 per hour, retroactive to January 19, 2008,

Appraved a 5% merit increase for Christiana M. Darlingten, Depuly Counly Coungel 11 from
Grade 457 Step 310 Grade 457 Step 4 at § 51.33 per hour. retroactive to Febrouary 2, 2008,

Approved a 5% ment increase for Keely Scanlan, Information Technology Manager, from
Grade 457 Step 3 to Grade 457 Step 4 at § 51.33 per hour, retroactive to February 16, 2008,

approved a budget revigian in the amounl of $35.156 and add video conferencing system
aqupment 1o the masler fixed asset list.

Approved amendment to the Contract Employmen! Agreement for operation of the Placer-
Lake Tahoe Film Office to prowvide cost of ving increase of 5% awarded to Unglassified
County Management Employees effective November 10, 2007.

23 COUNTY EXECUTIVE/EMERGENCY SERVICES:

4.

Ratified Morthstar Community Service District Ordinance 25-08 — Adaphon of the 2007
California Fire Cade and direct staff to trapnsmit your determination.

Fesolution 2008-38 adopted approving the 2007-2008 update of the South Placer Fire
Protection Chstrict Capital Facilities Plan which contains 3.5% increase in mitigation fees
based on the change in valua of the Consumer Price Index for Aff Urban Consumers.

24 FACILITY SERVICES:

a.

Property Management — Approved a lease amendment with Lake Canyon Limiled Partrership,
for 2 tolal annual amount of $26,524. to facilitate a move of Probation Department staff
belween suites in the building located at 7252 Morth Lake Boulevard in Tahoe Vista, C4 and

autharize the Chairman to sign.

FProperty Management — Approved a lease amendment with the City of Roseville for a total
annual amount of $22 808, for County Probation Department office space within the City of
Roseville Police Siation located at 1051 Junclion Blva, Rosevile CA. and autharized the
Chairman to sign.

Erwvironmental Enginearing - Approved Deal Points for an exlension to the agreement with
Auburn Flacer Disposal Service for garbage collection services in Franchise Areas 1 & 4
IWestern FPlacer County) and authorized staff to enter into negdliations for the extension.

Environmental Engineering - Approved an agreament with Bennell Enginesring Services, Inc,,
in an amgurt not to exceed $47 830, for professional engineering services supporting the
West Placer Eegional Wastewater Project, and authorized the Chairman to execute the
Agreement,

Ernvircnmental Enginesring — Approved an agreement with Bennett Enginzenng Servces.
Irc., in an amount not to exceed $82,720, to serve as Placer Mevada Waslewatar Authority
Executive Director, and authorize the Chairman to execute the Agreemant,

Enviranmenlal Engireering - Approved an agreement with SCS5 Field 3envices for operation
and maintenance of the landfill gas systems at the Meadow Visla, Loomis, and Eastern
Regional Landfills for an amount not to excesd $142 336, and authorized the Chairman fo

sigr.

Envirpnmental Engineering - Resclution of Intentian 2008-3% adopted selting the fime and
gate to hold 2 public hearing te consider the anngxalion of properly cwned by Frank and Ann
Calabretta, APMN 051-100-035 and 051-100-036 localed on Alwood Read in Auburn, into the
poundaries of Sewer Maintenance District 1.

Ernvironmental Engineering - Approved an agresment with Jones & Stokes Assaciates, Inc.. in
an amourt not 1o exceed 3168 333 for the preparalion of a jenl Envronmental Impacl
ReportfEnvironmental Impact Statemant for the Applegate Pipehne Praject, and autharized
the Chairman to sign

DATE cbruary 26, 2000 PAGE i~



PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

25

28.

27,

28,

29,

30

DATE

i. Conslruction Management - Approved Amendment #1 to Agreement #12271 with Harns &
Associates, Inc. for construchon management services at the Department of Public Works at
Cabin Creek Building Phase, Project #4625C and authorized the Chairman to execute the
Arnendment increasing the contract by $239.825 for a total contract cost not-lo-exceed
$560825.

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES/CHILDREN'S SYSTEM OF CARE - Approved amendments to
increase Contract #CNOES5319 with Dr Beverly Abramowilz by $4,200, changing total emplayee
compensation from $136 625 to 3140825 and 1o decrease Contract #CTNO05329 with Dr. Mai
Mguyen by $3,000. changing tolal employee campensation rom $124,946 to $121 946 to provide
32 weeks of standby physician coverage, and autharized the Directar af Health and Human
Services to sign. '

FUBLIC WORKS/ABANDONMENT/RUBLIC UTLILITY EASEMENT — Resolubgn 2008-40 adopted
atandoning a portien of a Public Wility Easement on Lot 183, Chamberlands Subdivision Unit E, in
the Homewoaod area

PROCUREMENT SERVICES - In accordance with Coundy Policy, non-conlested competitively

awarded bids vnder $250,000 are plaged on |he Sonsent Agenda. Authorized the Purchasing

Manager o sign the following:

a Request for Qualfications #3749 Community Develapment Resaurce Agency — Approved
award of Competitve Request for CQualificalions [or preparaton of Environmental impact
Repors ang adopted a Lisl of Qualified Firms,

L. Blankst Purchase Qrder 14567 & 14589/5afely Supplies/Emergency Services - Renowed
Blanket Purchase Orders, as a result of Competitive Bid #9549 with Empire Safely & Supply,
Ing.. in the maximum aggregate amaunt of 3179200,

¢ Change OrderfAltermarket Auto Parts/Fublic Works, Flest Services - Approved Change Qrder
#1 to Blanket Purchase QOrder #14513, with Riebes Auto Parts LLC, increasing the maximum
amaunt by 525,000 for a revised maximum armount of $120.000.

REDEVELOPRMENT AGENCY - Resolulion 2008-41 adopted with specific findings required by
Californta Health angd Safety Code Section 33445 for the purchase of 325 348, and 385 Deer
Street, 265 Fox Street and 200 Chipmunk Street, Kings Eeach, subject to review by County
Counsel

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD:

a. Resolution 2008-44 adopled approving the Relocation Plan for eligible lenants and the
Replacemenl Housing Plan for 8788-8730 North Lake Boulevard, Kings Beach, CA. and
authorized the Ciuef Assislant CEO-Redevelopment Director or designes o sign alt retated
documents and issue relacation henefits pursuant 1o the approved Relocation Plan

b. Resolution 2008-43 adopted designating Rock Creek Praza in Nonh Auburn as a Location of
Area Blight

¢ Resolution 2008-42 adopted authonizing Lhe Chief, Assistant CEQ-Redevelapment Qiractor ar
designee to execute a Property Management Agreement with Domus Management, LLC, an
Option  Agreement  with  Dormus  Development, LLCG to acguire properly  from  the
Redevelopment Agency, amendments to the existing Exclusive Negoliating Rights and
Pradevelapmenl Loan Agreements wilh Domus Development, LLC for scaltered-sites hausing
in Kings Beach, and all related documants

REVENUE SHARING = In approving lhe following approprations, the Placer Counly Board of
Supervisors makes the finding thal each and every approved contribution serves a public purpose
by promaling the general welfare of the County and its inhabitants; therefore. the County benefits.

a. Approved appropriation of $1,000 in Reverue Shanng monies o the Acres of Hope "4 Taste
far Hape® as requested by Supervisor Rockholm (32503, Supervisor Holmes (3250} and
Supervisor Lhler ($300).

b Approved appropriation of $350 in Revenue Sharing maonies (o lhe Placer High Schoaol Safe
and Sober Grad Might 2008 as requested by Supervisor Rackholm {3100} and Supervisor
Haolmes {3250

c. Approved appropriabion of 3500 in Revenue Sharing monies te the Roseville Historical Sogiety
Suppeont Local Veterans Frogram as requested by Supenvisor Rockhglm,

Tebruary 36, 2008 Xl

PAGE

)97



PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

d  Approved apprapnation of 3250 in Revenue Sharing monies to the Sierrs College Foundation
A Tastie of Excellence Event as requasted by Supervisor Halmes,

e Approved appropriation of $500 in Revenue Sharing manies to the Sportsmen’s Legacy
Foundation Scholarship Program as requested by Supervisor Rockholm (52307 and
Supervisor Weygandt ($250).

f. Approved appropriation of 3500 in Revenug Sharing menies to the Rosewille Palice Officers
Association Hanor Guard Unit 35 requested by Supervisor Rockhalm.

31. SHERIFF:

3. Approved a budget revision for the dive and boating equipment grant from the Department of
Bealing ang Waterways in the amount of $40,000, for Edward M. Bonner, Sheriff-Coroner-
Marshai to exacute confract documents relaled o the grant and for the Furchasing Manager
te execute any purchasing documents related to these purchases.

b Approved a bugget revision and modidy the Master Fixed Asset List for a smowmabile for
Search and Rescue in the amount of 57 500, furds would be movad from within the Sheriff's
Department Search and Rescue program

32. TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR:

a. Ordinance introduced, first reading waived. amending Placer County Code Chapter 2 Afticle
2.24.020, altowing annual defegations of authaority by resolution to invest certain funds under
the control of the Beard to the Treasurer pursuant to Government Code Section 270001, as
well as delegation of authority for 2008.

k. Approved the temparary borrgwing of Treasury funds, in the eslimated amount of $5 000000
for FY 2007/08, by the Ory Creek Joint Elementary School Qistricl, Fund 400, sub-fund 005,
as prescrined by the California State Caonstitution.

**End of Consent Agenga™”

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - Presentation of resalution 2008-32 commending Tinm Farmer for more
than 25 years as a Placer County emplayee with lhe Health and Human Services Department.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS — Presentation of a commendation recogmzing the Sigrra College
“Wolverines” Wrestling Team for winning lhe 2007 State I1‘3hetrmzlir.sr.s.h'rp

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES/IPROCUREMENT — Authorized the Purchasing Manager to sign the

fallpwing:

a. Competitive Bid #9788/Annual Yehicle Purchase/Public Works, Fleet Services - Awardaed to
Broadway Ford, Future Ford, Senator Ford. and Weaver Auto in the totai aggregate amount of
51.081.940.01. MOTION KranzfVeygandtUnanimous

ADJOURNED AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND
CONVENED AS THE IN-HCME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES PUBLIC AUTHORITY

b, Contract/Heaith, Dental, & Yision InsurancefHealth & Human Serviges, In-Home Supportive
Services - Renewed contract with Symetra Life Insurance Co. for heallh, denlal and vision
insurance for Homecare Workers in the maximum amoeunt of $347 050
MOTION Kiranz/Rockhoimflinanimous

ADJOURNED AS THE IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES PUBLIC AUTHORITY AND
RECONVENED AS THE BOARD OF SLIPERVISORS

FACILITY SERVICES/PROPERTY MANAGEMENT/JBE MANAGEMENT, L.P. OFFICE BUILDING -
The Board tock the following aclions associated with the acquisition and intenar build-ou! of 4.84 acres
of real property containing a 60.850¢ square foot office bulding located adjacent to the Bill Santuca
Justice Genter (SJC), in the City of Rosaville:

1. By 4/5lhs vote, delegated authority lo the Direclor of Facility Services to prepare and execute an
Agreement of Furchase and Sale between the Counly and B Management, L.£., (JBM) based on
lhe attached Material Yerms, for the acquisiton of approximalely 4.8+ acres including a 60,850+
square fool affice huilding {Building B] and associated site improwements within a perion of APN
017-123-066, within the Cily of Roseville, in the amounl of $13.810,416.

DATE February 26, 2002 PAGE 22

/5%



PLACEH COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

2. Resolution 2008-45 adopted aulborizing the Oirector of Facilily Services, or hiz designes, to
execule all documents and take such other actions as may be necessary or appropriate to
implement the above-described action, to dizsburse funds associaled with this transaclion, and
record the Grant Deed for said propery.

3 Resplulion 2008-46 adopted:

a. Adophing findings thal the construction of inlenar impravements far the occupancy of Counly
departments and svhsequent tenant improvements for future occupants is exempt from
campetitive bidding under the California Public Contract Code, on the grounds that it is
impractical to bid and that the public interest will net be served by bidding the project.

b Augtharizing Gold Country Management, Inc. to agt as the County's contractor to construct
interior improvements pwsuant to those censtrueton drawings dated Movember 8, 2006, and
as modified by Bulletin #1 dated January 29 2008 ({Interior Improvemants), and for
construction of subsequent tenanl improvements for future eccupanls through June 3G, 2010,
subject to the Board's approval of lease agreements far said future tenants.

c. Authorizing the Qiractor of Facihity Services, or tis designee, to execule dacuments, subject to
review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, and take such other actiong
as may be necessary or appropriate to implement the above described actions. including but
not limited to execulion of a construction contract with Gold Country Management, Inc. {GCM}
far Interior Improvements in an amount not-lo-exceed 37,140 972 and providing autharity to
approve any necessary chamge orders consistent with the County Purchasing Manual and
Section 20142 of the Public Gontract Code.

4. Approved a budget revision to complele the funding for the purchase of Lhis property and Lrterior
Improvements.

5. Approved the addition of the property to the Master Fixed Asset List.
MOTION RockholmfWeygandtiUnanimaus

COMMUNITY DEVELOFPMENT RESOURCE AGENCY/PLANMING/AGRICULTURAL PRESERYE
AND WILLIAMSON ACT CONTRACTMcLaughlin [PAGP 20070692} - Public cloged to consider 3
request from John and Jerrie Mclaughlin to approve an Agricubtural Preserve and Williamson Act
Contract, The property (APN 076-010-022) is located 2t 11400 Cramer Road in North Auburm. and is
zaned F.B-X-10 (Farm cambining minimum building site 10-acres).

MOTION Weygandt/thler/Unanimous adopling Resolution 2008-47 creating Agricultural Presarve and
execution of a Williamson Act cantracl with adopted Findings.

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES/ENVIRONMENMTAL HEALTH - Fublic hearing to consider revising the
permil, anmual facility monitoring and inspection fees, as well as one-time construchon plan check and
nspection fees, in arder to cover the cost of services; adopt a resolution containing the fee schedula
for Land Devefopment Services: adapt a resalution conlaining the fee schedule for certain services:
and adopt an ordinance deleting and replacing Chapter 2. Sechon 2118100 of the Placer County
Code ragarding Feas for Envirohmental Health  (Cantinusd from 2-5.08)

MOTION Kranz/UhlerUnammgous 1o continue the hearing to April 29, 2008 at 1000 a.m.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE — Determination of appropriate lagor relations bargaining umt for Depuaty
Frobation Officer classifications based on pelition received from Placer Publc Emplayees Organizabon
(PPEQ) and patition received frem Deputy Sheriffs Assocation (DSA).

it was noted during the intrgductary staff remarks that PPED and DSA representatives met and
stiputated to staff's recommendation and attestad Lo that agreament an the racord during the meeting.

MOTIQON Reckhalmi/Weygandt/Unanimous finding thal the PPEQ Professional Unit is an appropriate
bargaining unit and that the proposed DSA bargaining unil split putting the Depuly Prabation Officers in
their own DSA unit is an appropriate bargaining unit, under the policies and standards set forth w1 Lhe
Caunty's Employer-Employee Relations Policy, Article |1, Section 8. Both determinations are subject to
the outcome of the upcoming election for severance and exclusive representation cf the Deputy
Protation Officer empioyess The aclual apprepriate barganing unit will coincide wilh the
representation decision.

COUNTY EXECUTIWVE!/COMMUNITY GRAMTS AND LOANS - Public hearing closed.  Resolulian
2008-43 adopted accepling as complete Planning and Techmeal Assistance studies for the Newcastle-
Dﬂﬂ'@” Business Development Strategy. MOTION Rockholm/AdhlerrUnanimous

Fehruary 26, 2008 PAGE 23



PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

COUNTY EXECUTIVE/REDEVELOPMENT - Accepted a report on the Status of the North Auburn
Redevelgpment Projecl. MOTION Rockhelm/Uhlerf inammouys

COUNTY EXECUTIVEfREDEVELOFMENT - Fublic hearing closed. Resolution 2008-4% adopted
authorizing a 2007-2008 Community Developmenl Block Grant, Ower-lne-Counter applcation in the
amount of up to 32,000,000 for Rock Creek Plaza pphlic improvements in Morth Auburn.

MOTION RockholmilinlerUnanimaous

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES/CHILDREN'S SYSTEM OF CARE - Approved the award of a contract
resulting fram Requesl for Proposals Mo, 8747 for a Transiticnal Housing Placement-Plus {THP-Flus)
Program for housing assislance and nlensive services to emancipated foster youth in an ampunl not
to exceed 51,568,000 to Whole Person Learning for Ihe periad from Mareh 1, 2008 through June 30,
2010 and authorized the Director of Health and Human Services te sign subsequent amendments not
to exceed 550,000, MOTION UnleriWeygandtiUnanimous

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES/CHILDREN'S S¥YSTEM OF CARE - Approved a budgel revisian to
increase the budget and appropriate state revenus in the amount of $124,000 for the current fiscal
year. MOTION Kranz/Uhler/Unammous

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES/COMMUNITY HEALTH & CLINICS/FUNDING/PUBLIC HEALTH

PROGRAMS - Authorized the Chairman to sign revenue agreements, and avthorized \he Direclor of

Health and Human Sarvices to sign subseguent amendments, for congolidated public heallh services

in 14 programs with 23 funding streams:

2. ®#07.535603 with the Catfornia Department of Health Care Services for 310,453,190 for the period
from July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2012,

b.  #07-65036 with the Califarnia Departrment of Public Heatth for $5,791 850 for the penad from July
1. 2007 through June 30. 2010; and

¢ #0B-55841 with the Califernia Department of Public Heaith for $1.067 158 for the perod from May
1, 2007 through Septernber 30, 2008.

MOTION Kranz/RockholmdUnanimous

ADJOURNED AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND
CONVENED A5 THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD/REAL PROPERTY PURCHASE & SALE AGREEMENTS -
Resolutiopn 2008-50 adopted and approving findings (1) approving the assignment and assumption of
Real Property Purchase and Sale Agreements for the real property located at 325, 348, and 385 Deer
Streel. Kings Beach, 265 Fox Street, Kings Beach, and 200 Chipmunk Street, Kings Beach: (2]
authonzing the purchase of 325 348, and 385 Deer Street, Kings Beach for 31,400,000; 265 Fox
Street, Kings Beach for 3880.000; and 200 Chipmunk Street, Kings Beach for 51,690,000, plus related
escrow easts i an amount nol to exceed 325,000; {3) approving a budget revision to the FY 2007-08
Redevelapment Agency Budget in the amount of $3,995,000; and (4) authorzing the Chief Assistant
CEO-Redevelopment Cirecter or designee to sign alf assignment and assumption agreaments and any
documants ralated to the aforementioned real property transactions.

MOTION Kranz/Rockholm/Unanimeus

ADJOURNED AS THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BCARD AND
RECONVENED AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY COUNSEL/CLOSED SESSION REPORT:
(&) §54857.6 - CONFERENCE WITH LABCR NEGOTIATOR — No discussion
a} Agency negobator, CEQ/Persennel Director

Employee organization. PPEQ/D3AManagement

ITEMS FOR INFORMATION:

33, AUDITORICONTROLLER - Continuing Disclesure Certficales for Certificates of Participation:
a.  Juvenile Deteplion Facility and Jail,
b, Administrative and Emergency Services.
¢.  South Placer Justice Center.

TREASURERITAX COLLECTOR — Treasurer's Statement for the month of January 20048

Di Falwvirawer TR e la b= [ =1 % ol = A

140



PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTES

ADJOURNMENT - There beaing no further business. the Board adjourned  Next regular meeting 15
Tuesday, March 11, 2008

ATTEST:
Ann Holman ' Jim Heimes, Chairman
Clerk of the Board Flacer County Board of Supervisors

Melinda Harrsll
Supervising Board Clerk

DATE rebruacy 26, 2005 DA = 25



|



	01

	02a

	02b

	02c

	03

	04

	05a

	05b

	06

	07a

	07b

	07c

	07d

	08

	09a

	09b

	10a

	10b

	10c

	11

	12

	13

	14

	15

	16

	17a

	17b

	17c

	17d

	18

	19a

	19b

	19c

	19d

	19e

	20

	21a

	21b

	21c

	21d

	22a

	22b

	23

	24

	25a

	25b

	26

	27a

	27b

	27c

	27d

	27e

	27f

	28a

	28b

	28c

	29a

	29b

	30a

	30b

	30c

	30d

	30e

	31a

	31b

	32

	33

	34


